
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 10597898

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Cost of meals and snacks for the different activities (Tree Planting, Distribution of hybrid
vegetables seedlings, etc.,) of the Office of the City Social Welfare and Development Officer.
(1st quarter

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-009L

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 291,560.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lykhalyn R. Diego
BAC Secretariat
Laoag City Hall
A. G. Tupaz St.
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

lykhalyndiego@gmail.com

Status Awarded

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 27/02/2024

Last Updated / Time 27/02/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 06/03/2024 15:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Issue ITEM DESCRIPTION
SPA-GAD WOMEN'S MONTH CELEBRATION
Tree Planting
100 pax Bihon w/ Shanghai, Water

Distribution of hybrid vegetable seedlings
60 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks

Juana Talks: HERstory & Distribution of hygiene kits to women PDL
20 pax Bihon w/ Barbeque &Softdrinks

Search for Sustaining Livelihood Program
180 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks

Forum on Financial Literacy
100 pax AM Snacks
Sotanghon w/ Puto, Softdrinks

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


OMOE-RETIREMENT HOME
Consultation Dialogue/Forum/Meetings
30 pax Canton Sotanghon w/ Shanghai, Softdrinks

OMOE-PAG-ASA YOUTH REHABILITATION CENTER
Conference/Forum/Meeting
14 pax Canton Sotanghon w/ Shanghai, Softdrinks

OMOE-OPERATION OF LCPC
Meetings/Workshops (1st quarter Consultative Meeting)
Snacks
30 pax Pancit Canton, Barbecue & Softdrinks

OMOE-SUPPORT TO PWDs
Sensitivity training
A.M snacks
50 pax Sandwich, assorted soft drinks (Day 1)
50 pax Pansit & shanghai, assorted softdrinks (Day 2)
Lunch
50 pax Rice, meatballs, pakbet, fishfillet, buko salad, bottled water (Day 1)
50 pax Rice, breaded porkchop, chicken adobo, chopsuey, bottled water, macaroni (Day 2)
P.M snacks
50 pax Pansit bihon, assorted softdrinks (Day 1)
50 pax Spaghetti, assorted softdrinks (Day 2)

OMOE-OPERATION OF SEWING CRAFT PRODUCTIVITY CENTER
Curtain Making
30 pax Bihon w/ Shanghai, Water

Quilting Making - Binakol bags
Lunch
30 pax Rice, igado, pakbet, fishfillet, buko salad, bottled water

Quilting Making (appliance cover)
Lunch
30 pax Rice, chopseuy, fishfillet, macaroni, bottled water

Dressmaking (pajama and short making)
Lunch
30 pax Rice, meatballs, pakbet, fishfillet, buko salad, bottled water

OMOE-LGU COUNTERPART SKILLS TRAINING PROGRAM
1. Productivity Skills Capability Building (PSCB) Skills Training
Perfume Making
130 pax Bihon w/ Shanghai, Softdrinks

Candle Making
30 pax Bihon w/ Shanghai, Softdrinks

Handicraft Making
30 pax Bihon w/ Shanghai, Softdrinks

Rug Making
30 pax Bihon w/ Shanghai, Softdrinks

2. Competency and Community Training Employment of Skills Training
Table Skirting, Sitting and Flower Arrangement
60 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks
60 pax Lunch
Pinakbet, Chicken Barbecue, Rice, Mixed fruits, Softdrinks/water
60 pax PM Snacks
Bihon w/ Bbq, Softdrinks

Manicure and Pedicure
24 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks
27 pax Lunch



Breaded Porkchop, Mixed Veg, Rice, Macaroni, Softdrinks/water
24 pax PM Snacks
Bihon w/ Bbq, Softdrinks

Cookery leading soft meal 2 batch
90 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks
90 pax Lunch
Breaded Porkchop, Chicken Barbecue, Rice, Mixed fruits, Softdrinks/water

Bread and Pastry leading to Sweet Competency 3 batch
90 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks
90 pax Lunch
Adobo, Veg. Salad, Rice, Buko Salad, Softdrinks/water

Food Processing
200 pax AM Snacks
Spaghetti, Shanghai, Softdrinks
125 pax Lunch
Beef Steak, Chopseuy, Rice, Fruit Salad, Softdrinks/water

OMOE - City Advisory Committee
Blood Letting Activity
Snacks (AM)
300 pax Palabok, Bbq, softdrinks/water

Lunch
20 pax Breaded Porkchop, Chicken Barbecue, Rice, Mixed fruits, Softdrinks/water
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Catering Services For the different activities (Tree Planting,
Distribution of hybrid vegetables seedlings,
etc.,) of the Office of the City Social
Welfare and Development Officer. (1st
quarter)

1 Lot 291,560.00

Created by Lykhalyn R. Diego

Date Created 26/02/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

